ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200702228-2			U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and T	rademark Offic
RECO		ORM COVE	RSHEET	
	PATEN	TS ONL'	Y	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
Ören Wilde		HEWLET	T-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT C	ÓMPANY, L.P.
Yavin Atzmon		20555 SH Houston,	1249	
Peter Nedelin		nousion,	1 1 1 0 0	
Moshe Peles				
Additional memorial of construction work (free) with the day	Пу., Бы	0.1.122		121
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance:		Additional nam	ne(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes XINO
⊠Assignment ∏Merger	Change of	fName	Security Agreement	☐ Joint
⊡ Other		•	,,,,,,,	
If this document is being filed together with a r A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/261,313		October 30, 2		
Confirmation No.: 4209	B. Patent N	o.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ndence	6. Totai num	ber of applications and patents ir	volved: <u>1</u>
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Records Manager		Encl	osed	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		V Authorization to be observed to deposit economi		
		X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
9, Statement and signature.		o, Deposit P	Account Number: <u>00-2025</u>	· ·
· ·				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy of the original document.	pregoing infori	mation is true	and correct and any attached co	py is a truo
Terri Walker Name of Person Signing	<u> ()</u> Signa	alter	November 5.	2008
· · · ·				
Total number of pages includ	ing covershee	t, attachment	ts, and documents: 6	
Documents to be recorded (includin	g cover sheet	) should be fa	axed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed	
	g cover sheet s, Director of t	) should be fa	axed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed	

PATENT

REEL: 021796 FRAME: 0351

2/6

700390081

Nov-05-2008 01:12 PM Hewlett Packard Co. 2083963958

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/08 (Assignment)

### PATENT APPLICATION

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200702228-2

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undorsigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subaidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Latters Patent of the United States estitied:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RECYCLING CLEANING LIQUID IN A PRINTER

Filing Date: UCT. 30, 2008 Application No.: 12 261 313 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of seld Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Leiters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND live hereby covenant that live have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that li we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made; and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to ald HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND l/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

l/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and scal(s)

Inventor's Signature (Seal) Oren Wilde Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of ) 6S.: County of ) , personally appeared Before methls dey of Oren Wilde who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed, Notary Public My Commission Explans: Page 1 of 2

IEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		PAT	ENT APPLICATION
P.O. Box 272400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200702228-2
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
AS	SIGNMENT OF PATENT A	PPLICATION (cont.)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	l/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)		
nventor's Signature (Soar)		<u>Petchen 24<sup>th</sup></u> Date Assignment Signed <u>October 24<sup>th</sup></u> Date Application Signed	2008
	·	a li subb	4
/avin Atzmon nventor's Typod Name		Date Application Signed	2008
internet o 13 poor tentro			
State of	)		
County of	· ) 55.:		
•	ununnallu annanaid	Yaula Ataman	who is personally
nown or proved to me on the bas	, personally appeared ils of satisfactory evidence to be ti	Yavin Atzmon ne person who acknowledged the fo	
assignment to be his/her free act and	t deed.		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
1 1 0		Date Assignment Signed	
oventor's Signature (Scal)		Date Veeduneur oritoen	
Peter Nedelin			
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	}		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
	, personally appeared	Peter Nedelin	who is personally
(nown or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act an		he person who acknowledged the fo	steðoluð luartnitieur át.
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Moshe Peles Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
County of	) 88.:		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Moshe Peles	who is personally
			· · ·
	isis of satisfactory evidence to be	(ne herson who armowiedRed me r	eregenig mannan ar
known or proved to me on the ba			***9****8******************************
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act ar		Notary Public Ny Commission Expires:	

5/6

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	
Intellectual Property Administrator	
P.O. Box 272400	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200702228-2

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Yavin <u>Atzmon</u>	· 1	
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	)	
	) ss.:	
County of	)	
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act ar		Yavin Atzmon . who is personally person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
	T.A.	
_	<u>Xi</u>	29 October 2008
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Peter Nedelin		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
-		
State of	)	
County of	) 55.:	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Peter Nedelin who is personally
known or proved to me on the b	asis of salisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act a	na aeea.	
		Notary Públic My Commission Expires:
,		
Inventor's Signatura (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
intentario dignatica (occi)		··
Mosha Peles		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	)	
County of	) ss.:	
Before methis day of	/ , personally appeared	Mosha Polos who is personally
		Mosho Poles who is personall e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
assignment to be his/her free act :		
		Notery Public
Rov 10/08 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires;
Aconstituents of	-	

Nov-05-2008 01:12 PM Hewlett Packard Co. 2083963958

HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 2/2400 Fert Collins, Colorado 80627-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 20

200702228-2

**ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seei(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	a
Yavin Alamon			
Invontor's Typed Name		Date Application Signod	·
Slate of	}		
County of	·) ss.: }		
Before me thisday of	, porsonally appearod	Yavin Atzmon	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act and	ils of satisfactory ovidence to be t	he person who acknow/exigori the f	aregoing instrument of
toyagamenta beraaner iteb detaar	d deed.	Nelory Public	
		My Complexico Expiron;	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Assignment Signed	
Peter Nedelin			
Inventor's Typed Name	······································	Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	. personally appeared	Peter Nedefin	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act and	ils of satisfactory evidence to be t didead.	he person who acknowledged the f	orogoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
	Λ	My Coronission Expires:	
	1/		
A	S. A.	October 30 H	7008
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	5
Moshe Peles		October 30th	1.008
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	(‡*** 0
State of	}		
•	) as.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Moshe Pelos	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act an	as or sedarectory evidence to be t d dead.	ne person who acknowledged the t	oregoing instrument of
		Notary Pudda	
Roy 10/08 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:	

RECORDED: 11/05/2008